24

2022 28

21 (2021

i Cubed Systems, Inc.
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37
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17 18 19 20 21

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
C ) 2,454,410
« ) 817,879
« ) 539,529
« ) 539,467
« ) 2,223,929
« ) 3,202,755
) 420.88
) 102.67
) 100.85
) 69.3
) 24.3
) 20.7
« ) 275,503
« ) 208,178
« ) 36,400
« ) 2,337,409
O 0

() 21 21
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2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
1,160,320 1,399,288 1,641,309 2,029,180 2,454,410
116,055 247,415 401,960 559,868 822,455
212,337 221,126 318,042 420,212 544,419
100,000 100,000 100,000 378,504 404,412
501,135 501,135 5,011,350 5,238,350 5,274,850
345,000 345,000 5,011,350 5,238,350 5,274,850
A () 100,000 100,000
B 22,801 22,801
C 33,334 33,334
165,350 386,476 704,518 1,681,306 2,226,881
1,120,013 1,083,121 1,336,489 2,830,693 3,204,580
() 404.18 365.79 140.58 320.92 421.81
) 10.00 20.00
) ) ) ) )
() 41.11 36.64 63.46 80.79 103.60
() 78.81 101.76
() 14.8 35.7 52.7 59.4 69.4
() 80.1 58.3 35.2 27.9
) 56.8 20.5
() 12.4 19.3
458,784 337,164 435,866 944,509
51,988 136,506 133,953 61,589
65,243 303,859 86,937 492,931
818,768 715,659 930,634 2,306,485
) 58 61 73 85 99
2 2 2 5 10
) 46.7
) ) ) ) ) (54.8)
) 9,490 4,950
) 3,980 1,874
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2015
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2015

2016

2017
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2020

2020

2021

2022

2022

2022

11

12

10

10

11

MDM CLOMO MDM

CLOMO SECURED APPs

loT
/10T
loT
MDM CLOMO MDM Google EMM
CLOMO MDM * "

MDM CLOMO MDM Android Enterprise Recommended

MDM

Mobile Device Management )

EMM

Enterprise Mobility Management ( ) MDM

Android Enterprise Recommended
Google LLC
Enterprise Google LLC Android
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(1) CLOMO
CLOMO
PC

CLOMO

CLOMO

CLOMO

CLOMO i0S

Android

iPhone
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CLOMO Apple Inc.
i0S
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CLOMO MDM
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IT
SaaS Software as a Service
CLOMO CVC MEA
iPad iPhone Android
MDM CLOMO MDM
CLOMO SECURED APPs
SaaS SaaS
CLOMO SECURED APPs
MDM EMM
iPad

Volume Purchase Program Device Enrollment Program

Android Android
Windows (

) 0S
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- {IETNIE
1. CLOMO MDM
MDM
CLOMO MDM i0S Android macOS Windows OS
2. CLOMO 0S
MOBILE APP PORTAL
CLOMO MDM
3. CLOMO
CLOMO
2021 CLOMO Launcher
CLOMO MDM secured by Cybertrust ( )
CLOMO MDM secured by OneBe ( )
CLOMO MDM ( )
CLOMO Launcher
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LTV Life Time Value
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CLOMO SaaS
EMM  MDM CLOMO
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MDM

EMM

MDM

0S

CLOMO

CLOMO

CLOMO

CLOMO

83.5

CLOMO

Apple Inc.

EMM  MDM

Google LLC Microsoft Corporation

CLOMO

2022
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(18)

5,274,850

1.91
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@

2020

Great Place to Work® Institute Japan

2022
SaaS
2,454,410
539,529
CLOMO
CLOMO 2010
CLOMO SECURED APPs
2021 12 MDM (
11 No. ( )
Web
IT
)
CLOMO
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M&A CVC

CLOMO

826,704 817,879

CLOMO

CLOMO MDM
B to B SaaS
) 2011

GIGA «C )

DX(
MDM
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CLOMO CLOMO
MDM

CLOMO MDM

Windows

Azure Kubernetes Service (AKS)( ) Xamarin(

MDM
DX
MDM
MDM
CLOMO
2022 700 MDM
CLOMO
CLOMO PC
)
CLOMO CLOMO
3,915 ( 524
(CLOMO )
2,454,410 835,417
CLOMO MDM 2,249,349
SECURED APPs 175,300
29,760
2021 11
2022
SaaS
8,712
/
2011 2019 IT 2021 12 2020
2019 12
CLOMO
CLOMO
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15.5 )

CLOMO

2021

i0S Android Windows
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3,202,755
149,992
978,826
187,166
2,223,929
1,511,877
®
496,925
149,992
®

275,503

208,178
1,000,000

36,400

169,222

69.3

547,718
360,357
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2,337,409 234,349
122,886
185,677 496,925
404,412 304,412
) 2,337,409
817,879
100,056
1,000,000
202,500

52,315



« )
CLOMO 2,454,410
2,454,410
)
« ) )
NTT 1,098,899 44.8
291,251 11.9
®)

@
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a CLOMO

(

)

®)
CLOMO 3,915
GIGA
CLOMO
CLOMO
96.7

€Y

524

Android Enterprise Recommended

CLOMO Android
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210,955 204,500
@
2022 30
« )

)

78

( CLOMO 18,334 4,116 51,537 | 169,222 6,083 | 249,294 )
)

19

( CLOMO 8,474 976 9,450 )
)

40,149
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2022 30
( )
« ) « )
2024
2020
CLOMO 220,000
2021 2024
CLOMO 215,000
)
0S 0S
2022 2024
CLOMO
)
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)
20,000,000
20,000,000
) )
(2022 30 ) | (2022 28 )
5,274,850 5,276,850
100
5,274,850 5,276,850
) 16,000 87,640
2022 2022 31 2,000
2022
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) 250( )
2016 27 2024 26
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) 10
( )
( )
( 27 26 )
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2017 11 14

) 27C )

) 3,610 3,580 ( )

() 36,100 35,800 ( )

) 250( )

2019 11 2027 10 31

250
) 125( )

)

)

(2022 30 )
(2022 31 ) [ 1

) 10

(11 10 31 )
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2019 27
) 5,120 4,950 ( )
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) 700C )
2021 28 2029 27
700
) 350C )
)
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) 10
( )
( )
2021 2029
18
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) 22( )
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4,665
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) (
(
X ( )
( )
(
)
2022 2030
30
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) ) C ) ) C ) C )
345,000
2018 17 22,801 100,000 202,525 485,025 202,525 420,025
33,334 22,801
33,334
345,000
2018 29 100,000 385,025 100,000 420,025
22,801
33,334
501,135
2019 12 100,000
156,135 100,000
22,801
33,334
100,000
2019 12
22,801 501,135 100,000
33,334
2019 12 20
4,510,215 5,011,350 100,000
2020 14
215,2 15,2 215,2 2152
) 150,000 5,161,350 5,280 315,280 5,280 5,280
2020 15
2020 1 5.300 5,170,650 1,162 316,442 1,162 216,442
)
2020 12
) 2,500 5.193. 150 32,292 348,734 32,292 248,734
2020 13
2020 11 11 10,700 5.203.850 1,337 350,072 1,337 250,072
()
2020 11 12
24,87 74,942 24,87 274,942
() 6,000 5,209,850 870 374.9 870 9
2020 11 13
2021 30 28,500 5238, 350 3,562 378,504 3,562 278,504
)
2021
2021 11 10 6400 5 244,750 1,655 380,159 1,655 280,159
)
2021 11 11
<y 10 10,000 5.254.750 18,950 399,109 18,950 299,109
2021 11 14
2222) 30 2,100 5 274,85 5,302 404,412 5,302 304,412
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2,000

2022 30

100

)

Q)

28

16

1,435

1,506

689 3,296

1,408

3,745

39

43,535

52,712 3,650

1.30 6.25

)

2.67

7.10

0.

07

82.59

100.00

() 121
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®)
2022 30
(
)
)
(@)
2,715 51.47
23 447 8.47
420 7.97
BNY GCM CLIENT ACCOUNT JPRD | PETERBOROUGH COURT 133 FLEET STREET
AC 1SG(FE-AC)( LONDON ECAA 2BB UNITED KINGDOM( 237 4.49
) )
13 230 4.36
NOMURA PB NOMINEES LIMITED | 1 ANGEL LANE, LONDON, ECAR 3AB, UNITED
ONNIBUS-MARG IN(CASHPB) ( KINGDOM( 13 90 1.71
) )
86 1.63
60 1.13
10
. 60 1.13
( 12 57 1.09
)
4,404 83.50
() 2021
2021
23 533 10.22
2021 19 2021
12
399 7.66
2022 11
2021 12 31
13 242 4.61
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5 2 ( 28.6 )
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1996
2001
2001

2003 CEO

48 2020 CE0 2,715,330

CEO
2021 CEO
2021 11

2022 CE0

1979

1980 11

2002

2004 11

2005
2010
2015
2015 12
CFO
a1 11 17 |28 23,200

cI0 2018 CFO

2021 CFO

2021

2021 clo

2021 11

2022
2022 ClI0

2010
2015 Ernsté&Young Singapore
2016
2018 CFO
2020 CFO

2021
2021 CFO

63 16
CFO

2021 11

2022 CFO
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2005
2006
2010
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2012
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37 11 26
2013
2016

2018

2019
2020
2022
2022

2002 10
2010
PwC

2012

48 26 2013
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2020
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